GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

West Bengal Health Recruitment Board
BENFISH TOWER, 1", 2"& 3" Floor, GN 31, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700091
Recruitment of Staff Nurse Gr Il

The West Bengal Health Recruitment Board invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to 6092 (Six Thousand and
Ninety Two) Post of Staff Nurse Gr- Il under Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal.
1) Category wise break up of Vacant post:

Name of the Post- Staff Nurses, Grade Il

Post

Gender

UR

5C

ST

0BC

0OBC-A

OBC-B

TOTAL

Basic B.Sc. Nursing

Female

654

812

248

416

131

42

2303

Post- Basic B.Sc.

Female

67

57

16

28

11

2

181

GNM-Female

Female

1158

1013

254

524

156

78

3183

GNM-Male

Male

129

161

42

0

67

19

7

425

2) Only online registration and submission of application will be allowed on the website between 09.12,2022 (10:00 AM) to 23.12.2022
(02:00 PMY). 3) Details of eligibility, Scale of Pay, other conditions, Advertisement etc, will be available in West Bengal Health Recruitment
Board Website i.e. www.wbhrb.in Date: 02.12.2022. Sd/- Secretary & Controller of Examinations, West Bengal Health Recruitment Board.

ICA-N619{2)/2022




GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

West Bengal Health Recruitment Board
ﬂ BENFISH TOWER, 1°, 2”& 3” Floor, GN 31, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091
-_ Recruitment of Assistant Superintendent (NM) Grade 11

The West Bengal Health Recruitment Board invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to 21 (Twenty One) Post of
Assistant Superintendent (NM) Grade Il under Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal.

1) Category wise break up of Vacant post:

Name of the Assistant Superintendent (NM) Grade Il
Post UR SC ST 0BC OBC-A 0BC-B PWD TOTAL
Assistant Superi
s 10 o4 02 0 0 02 01 21
(NM) Gr I

2) Only online registration and submission of application will be allowed on the website between 09.12.2022 (10:00 AM) to 23.12.2022
(02:00 PM). 3) Details of eligibility, Scale of Pay, other conditions, Advertisement etc. will be available in West Bengal Health Recruitment
Board Website i.e. www.wbhrb.in Date: 02.12.2022. Sd/- Secretary & Controller of Examinations, West Bengal Health Recruitment Board.

ICA-N621(4)/2022




