



West Bengal Health Recruitment Board BENFISH TOWER, 1st, 2st Floor, GN 31, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091

Recruitment of Staff Nurse Gr II

The West Bengal Health Recruitment Board invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to 6092 (Six Thousand and Ninety Two) Post of Staff Nurse Gr- II under Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal.

1) Category wise break up of Vacant post:

Name of the Post- Staff Nurses, Grade II											
Post	Gender	UR	SC	ST	OBC	OBC-A	OBC-B	PWD	TOTAL		
Basic B.Sc. Nursing	Female	654	812	248	0	416	131	42	2303		
Post- Basic B.Sc.	Female	67	57	16	0	28	11	2	181		
GNM-Female	Female	1158	1013	254	0	524	156	78	3183		
GNM-Male	Male	129	161	42	0	67	19	7	425		

2) Only online registration and submission of application will be allowed on the website between 09.12.2022 (10:00 AM) to 23.12.2022 (02:00 PM). 3) Details of eligibility, Scale of Pay, other conditions, Advertisement etc. will be available in West Bengal Health Recruitment Board Website i.e. www.wbhrb.in Date: 02.12.2022. Sd/- Secretary & Controller of Examinations, West Bengal Health Recruitment Board. ICA-N619(2)/2022

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL



West Bengal Health Recruitment Board BENFISH TOWER, 1st, 2nd& 3rd Floor, GN 31, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091

Recruitment of Assistant Superintendent (NM) Grade II

The West Bengal Health Recruitment Board invites online applications from eligible candidates for recruitment to 21 (Twenty One) Post of Assistant Superintendent (NM) Grade II under Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal.

1) Category wise break up of Vacant post:

Name of the Assistant Superintendent (NM) Grade II										
Post	UR	SC	ST	OBC	OBC-A	OBC-B	PWD	TOTAL		
Assistant Superintendent (NM) Gr II	10	04	02	0	02	02	01	21		

2) Only online registration and submission of application will be allowed on the website between 09.12.2022 (10:00 AM) to 23.12.2022 (02:00 PM). 3) Details of eligibility, Scale of Pay, other conditions, Advertisement etc. will be available in West Bengal Health Recruitment Board Website i.e. www.wbhrb.in Date: 02.12.2022. Sd/- Secretary & Controller of Examinations, West Bengal Health Recruitment Board.

ICA-N621(4)/2022